Men's Lacrosse

TEAM CHAMPIONS

ea J | reguiar-oea ournamen K
2012 *N/A Stony Brook Stony Brook Jim Nagle
2011 *N/A Stony Brook Hartford Peter Lawrence
2010 *N/A Stony Brook Stony Brook Rick Sowell
2009 *N/A UMBC/Stony Brook UMBC Don Zimmerman
2008 Baltimore, Md. UMBC UMBC Don Zimmerman
2007 Albany, N.Y. Albany Albany Scott Marr
2006 Baltimore, Md. UMBC UMBC Don Zimmerman
2005 *N/A UMBC Albany Scott Marr
2004 *N/A Binghamton Albany Scott Marr
2003 *N/A Hartford/Albany Albany Scott Marr
2002 *N/A Albany Stony Brook John Espey
2001 * N/A Towson Towson Tony Seaman
2000 * N/A Hofstra/Delaware/Hartford Hofstra John Danowski
1999 ~ N/A Delaware ~ N/A Bob Shillinglaw
1998 ~ N/A Hofstra ~ N/A John Danowski
1997 ~ N/A Hofstra ~ N/A John Danowski
1996 ~ N/A Hofstra ~ N/A John Danowski
1995 ~ N/A Hofstra ~ N/A John Danowski
1994 ~ N/A Delaware ~ N/A Bob Shillinglaw
1993 ~ N/A Delaware ~ N/A Bob Shillinglaw
1992 ~ N/A Delaware ~ N/A Bob Shillinglaw

* Each round played at higher seed

ANNUAL STANDINGS POSTSEASON PLAY

2012 2012 America East Championship
America East Overall at high seed
W L Pct. W L Pct. Semifinals:  No. 1 Stony Brook 9, No. 4 Hartford 8
xy-Stony Brook 4 1 .800 7 10 A12 No. 3 Albany 19, No. 2 UMBC 8
Hartford 3 2 .600 6 9 .400 Final: Stony Brook 14, Albany 8
UMBC 3 2 .600 5 8 .385 All Championship: Sean Brady, Stony Brook; Tate Kildonas, Hartford;
Albany 3 2 .600 5 11 312 Ben Knapton, Hartford; Scott Jones, UMBC; JJ Laforet, Stony Brook; Travis
Binghamton 1 4 .200 4 9 .308 Lyons, Albany; Kyle Moeller, Stony Brook; Phil Poe, UMBC; Joe Resetarits,
Vermont 1 4 .200 2 12 .143 Albany; Lyle Thompson, Albany; Jeff Tundo, Stony Brook
Most Outstanding Player: Sean Brady, Stony Brook
2011 2011 America East Championship
America East Overall at high seed
W L Pct. W L Pct. Semifinals: No. 1 Stony Brook 12, No. 4 Binghamton 8
x-Stony Brook 5 0 1.000 10 4 714 No. 2 Hartford 14, No. 3 UMBC 11
y-Hartford 3 2 .600 11 7 .611 Final: Hartford 11, Stony Brook 10
UMBC 3 2 .600 6 7 462 All-Championship: Scott Bement, Hartford; Carter Bender, Hartford; Tim
Binghamton 3 2 .600 7 8 467 Fallon, Hartford; Conor Flynn, Hartford; Rob Camposa, Stony Brook; Jordan
Vermont 1 4 .200 6 9 400 McBride, Stony Brook; Kyle Moeller, Stony Brook; Jeff Donigan, Stony
Albany 0 5 .000 5 10 .333 Brook; Tyler Perrelle, Binghamton; Rob Grimm, UMBC; David Stock, UMBC
Most Outstanding Player: Tim Fallon, Hartford
2010 2010 America East Championship
America East Overall at high seed
W L Pct. '\ L Pct. Semifinals:  No. 1 Stony Brook 10, No. 4 Vermont 6
Xy-Stony Brook 5 0 1.000 13 4 .765 No. 3 Albany 11, No. 2 UMBC 7
UMBC 3 2 .600 4 9 .308 Final: Stony Brook 11, Albany 7
Albany 3 2 .600 5 11 312 All-Championship: Maxx Davis, UMBC; Rob Grimm, UMBC; A.J. Masson,
Vermont 2 3 .400 3 13 .188 Vermont; Drew Philie, Vermont; Dave Brock, Albany; John Carroll, Albany;
Binghamton 1 4 .200 4 10 .286 Kyle Crotty, Albany; Robbie Campbell, Stony Brook; Kevin Crowley, Stony
Hartford 1 4 .200 4 10 .286 Brook; Charlie Paar, Stony Brook; Steve Waldeck, Stony Brook
Most Outstanding Player: Charlie Paar, Stony Brook
2009 2009 America East Championship
America East Overall at high seed
W L Pct. W L Pct. Semifinals: No. 2 Stony Brook 18, No. 3 Albany 12
xy-UMBC 4 1 .800 12 4 .750 No. 1 UMBC 9, No. 4 Binghamton 8 (20T)
x-Stony Brook 4 1 .800 9 6 .600 Final: UMBC 11, Stony Brook 7
Albany 3 2 .600 7 7 .500 All-Championship: Brian Caufield, Albany; Corey Small, Albany; Larry
Binghamton 2 3 400 3 12 .200 Kline, Binghamton; Chris Mulheron, Binghamton; Kevin Crowley, Stony
Vermont 1 4 .200 4 10 .286 Brook; Chris Gignilliat, Stony Brook; Steve Waldeck, Stony Brook; Jeremy
Hartford 1 4 .200 2 11 .154 Blevins, UMBC; Mike Camardo, UMBC; Justin Radebaugh, UMBC; Ryan
Smith, UMBC
Most Outstanding Player: Mike Camardo, UMBC
2008 2008 America East Championship
America East Overall at Baltimore, Md.
W L Pct. W L Pct. Semifinals: No. 2 Albany 12 No. 3 Stony Brook 9
xy-UMBC 5 0 1.000 12 4 .750 No. 1 UMBC 6, No. 4 Binghamton 5 (OT)
Albany 4 1 .800 8 8 .500 Final: UMBC 14, Albany 13
Stony Brook 3 2 .600 7 7 .500 All-Championship: Mike Cove, Binghamton; Steve Smith, Binghamton;
Binghamton 2 3 400 4 8 .333 Nick Maturro, Stony Brook; Steve Waldeck, Stony Brook; Brian Caufield,
Vermont 1 4 .200 5 11 312 Albany; Jordan Levine, Albany; Brett Queener, Albany; Bobby Atwell, UMBC;
Hartford 0 5 .000 0 13 .000 Terry Kimener, UMBC; Taylor Marino, UMBC; Kyle Wimer, UMBC

Most Outstanding Player: Terry Kimener, UMBC
x-regular season champions; y-tournament champions
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2007 2007 America East Championship

America East Overall at Albany, N.Y.
W L Pct. W L Pct. Semifinals: No. 2 UMBC 11, No. 3 Binghamton 7
xy-Albany 4 1 .800 15 3 .833 No. 1 Albany 17, No. 4 Stony Brook 5
x-UMBC 4 1 .800 11 6 .647 Final: Albany 15, UMBC 14
Binghamton 3 2 .600 4 9 .308 All-Championship: Rob Williams, Binghamton; Larry Kline, Binghamton;
Stony Brook 2 3 400 8 5 615 Owen Adams, Stony Brook; Chris Gimlet, Stony Brook; Drew Westervelt,
Vermont 1 4 .200 4 10 286 UMBC; Andy Gallagher, UMBC; Jeremy Blevins, UMBC; Frank Resetarits,
Hartford 1 4 200 2 13 133 Albany; Merrick Thomson, Albany; Jordan Levine, Albany; Craig McDonald,
Albany
Most Outstanding Player: Merrick Thomson, Albany
2006 2006 America East Championship
America East Overall at Baltimore, Md.
W L Pct. W L Pct. Semifinals:  No. 1 UMBC 6, No. 4 Binghamton 3
xy-UMBC 5 0 1.000 10 5 .667 No. 3 Albany 14, No. 2 Stony Brook 13 (OT)
Stony Brook 4 1 .800 8 7 .533 UMBC 19, Albany 10
Albany 3 2 .600 8 7 .533 All-Championship: Brendan Mundorf, UMBC; Justin Berdeguez, UMBC;
Binghamton 2 3 400 7 8 467 Jeremy Blevins, UMBC; Taylor Marino, UMBC; John Alpizar, Albany; Frank
Vermont 1 4 .200 9 5 .643 Resetarits, Albany; Chris Martocchica, Albany; Kevin McKeown, Bingham-
Hartford 0 5 .000 3 12 .200 ton; Sean Meluney, Binghamton; Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook; Ryan
Hughes, Stony Brook.
Most Outstanding Player: Brendan Mundorf, UMBC
2005 20g5 ﬁmerg:a East Championship
: at high see
WAmerlcaL East Pct. WOveralll Pct. Semifinals:  No. 1 UMBC 6, No. 4 Stony Brook 12
x-UMBC 5 1 833 7 3 467 | Nlob. 2 Albany 11, No. 3kBinghamton 3
_ Final: Albany 16, Stony Brook 7
)I;)i/nglf?;n?tlon i é 223 12 g 2(2)2 All-Championship: Kevin Rae, Albany; Merrick Thomson, Albany; Luke
Stony Brook 4 2 667 9 6 600 Daquino, Albany; Brendan Russell, Albany; Michael Cove, Binghamton;
Vermont 2 4 333 5 7 417 Chris Bernard, Binghamton; Luke Powell, UMBC; Andy Gallagher, UMBC;
Quinnipiac 1 5 167 2 11 154 Adam Marksberry, Stony Brook; Michael Poch, Stony Brook;David Weiss,
Hartford 0 6 .000 2 12 143 Stony Brook ,
Most Outstanding Player: Kevin Rae, Albany
2004 2004 America East Championship
America East Overall at h'.g_h seed .
w L Pct. w L Pct. Semifinals: No. 1 Binghamton 7, No. 4 Stony Brook 6 (OT)
x-Binghamton 6 0 1.000 10 6 .625 . No. 3 Albany 9, No. 2 UMBC 8 (OT)
y-Albany 4 2 667 6 8 429 Final: ) AI_bany 10, Binghamton 4 _
UMBC 4 2 667 10 6 625 All-Championship: Kevin Rae, Albany; Michael Solazzo, Albany; Luke
Stony Brook 4 2 667 9 6 600 Daquino, Albany; Patrick McSweeney, Albany; Tom Wilmot, Binghamton;
Vermont 2 4 333 6 9 400 Matt McNamara, Binghamton; Chris Healy, Binghamton; Brendan Mundorf,
Quinnipiac 1 5 167 2 11 154 UMBCd; Brad Preisingerk, UMBC; Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook; Jason
Capadoro, Stony Brook.
Hartford 0 6 000 0 14 000 Most Outstanding Player: Kevin Rae, Albany
2003 ZOgS ﬁmerica(\j East Championship
. at higher seeds
WAmerlcaL East Pct. WOveraIII_ Pct. Semifinals: No. 1 Hartford 6, No. 4 Vermont 4
xy-Albany 4 1 800 10 6 625 ) No. 2 Albany 11, No. 3 Stony Brook 5
x-Hartford 4 1 800 9 8 529 Final: ~ ~ Albany 7, Hartford 5 . .
Stony Brook 3 2 600 5 10 333 AII-Champlonshlp: Kevin Rae, Albany, Luke Daquino, Albany, Luke Smith,
Vermont 2 3 400 5 3 385 Albany, I_EmlI Bove, Albany; Rorke Greene, Hartford, Eugene Fusco, Hartford,
Binghamton 1 4 200 4 8 333 Tom Fallica, Hartford; Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook, Kyle Pearl, Stony
Quinnipiac 1 4 200 3 10 231 Brook; Brent Wilson, Vermont, Lowell Thompson, Vermont
Most Outstanding Player: Kevin Rae, Albany
2002 2002 America East Championship
America East Overall at higher seeds o
W L Pct. W L Pct. Semifinals:  No. 1 Albany 12, No. 4 Quinnipiac 5
x-Albany 5 0 1.000 9 7 562 No. 3 Stony Brook 7, No. 2 Hartford 6 (OT)
Hartford 4 1 800 9 7 562 Final: Stony Brook 8, Albany 6
y-Stony Brook 3 2 600 10 7 588 All-Championship: Kevin Pall, Stony Brook; Steve Armsworthy, Stony
Quinnipiac 2 3 400 6 7 462 Brook; Luke Daquino, Albany; Kevin Rae, Albany, Alan Beach, Albany, Brian
Vermont 1 4 200 5 9 357 LaMastro, Hartford, Rorke Greene, Hartford, Mike Baglio, Quinnipiac, Joe
Binghamton 0 5 .000 1 8 111 Baglio, Quinnipiac
Most Outstanding Player: Denis Scannell, Stony Brook
2001 2001 America East Championship
America East Overall at higher seeds
W L Pct. W L Pct. Seminfinals: No. 1 Towson 18, No. 4 Vermont 7
xy-Towson 5 0 1.000 14 4 778 No. 2 Hofstra 11, No. 3 Delaware 8
Hofstra 4 1 .800 10 7 588 Final: Towson 13, Hofstra 11
Delaware 3 2 600 6 9 400 All-Championship: Bryan Barrett, Delaware; Kevin Galbraith, Delaware;
Vermont 2 3 400 8 6 571 Dave Hudescko, Vermont; Doug Moses, Vermont; Jack Alaimo, Hofstra;
Hartford 1 4 200 6 8 429 Doug Shanahan, Hofstra; Tom Kessler, Hofstra; Danny Cocchi, Towson;
Drexel 0 5 000 5 8 385 Justin Berry, Towson; Ryan Nash, Towson

Most Outstanding Player: Ryan Nash, Towson
x-regular-season/co-regular-season champion
y-tournament champion
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2000

2000 America East Championship

America East Overall at higher seeds
w L Pct. w L Pct. Semifinals:  No. 1 Hofstra 18, No. 4 Towson 10
X,y-Hofstra 4 1 .800 11 5 .688 No. 2 Delaware 23, No. 3 Hartford 11
x-Delaware 4 1 .800 10 6 .625 Final: Hofstra 14, Delaware 4
x-Hartford 4 1 .800 14 2 .875
Towson 2 3 .400 3 10 .231 All-Championship: Tony Senia, Hartford; Brian Bendig, Hartford; Mike
Vermont 1 4 .200 5 8 .385 Haertel, Towson; Brad Monaco, Towson; Jason Lavey, Delaware; Keevin
Drexel 0 5 .000 1 10 .091 Galbraith, Delaware; Dave Mullen, Delaware; Brian Spallina, Hofstra;
Michael Demeo, Hofstra; Tom Kessler, Hofstra
Most Outstanding Player: Tom Kessler, Hofstra
1999
America East Overall
w L Pct. w L Pct.
z-Delaware 5 0 1.000 14 3 .824
Hofstra 4 1 .800 13 3 .813
Towson 3 2 .600 5 8 .385
Vermont 2 3 .400 5 9 357
Drexel 1 4 .200 6 7 462
Hartford 0 5 .000 8 7 .533
1998
America East Overall
w L Pct. w L Pct..
z-Hofstra 5 0 1.000 10 4 714
Drexel 3 2 .600 12 2 .857
Delaware 3 2 .600 9 6 .600
Towson 3 2 .600 5 7 417
Hartford 1 4 .200 3 11 214
Vermont 0 5 .000 2 12 .143
1997
America East Overall
w L Pct. w L Pct.
z-Hofstra 6 0 1.000 9 6 .600
Hartford 5 1 .833 11 3 .786
Towson 4 2 .667 5 7 417
Vermont 3 3 .500 10 6 .625
Delaware 2 4 .333 3 12 .200
Drexel 1 5 167 8 6 571
New Hampshire 0 6 .000 5 11 313
1996
North Atlantic Overall
w L Pct. w L Pct.
z-Hofstra 5 0 1.000 9 5 .643
Towson 5 1 .833 9 5 .643
Delaware 4 2 .667 8 7 .533
New Hampshire 3 3 .500 8 7 .533
Hartford 2 3 .400 9 6 .600
Vermont 1 5 .166 5 10 .333
Drexel 0 6 .000 3 10 .230

NOTE: Hartford-Hofstra game was postponed by inclement weather and could

not be rescheduled.

1995
North Atlantic Overall
w L Pct. w L Pct.
z-Hofstra 5 0 1.000 9 5 643
Delaware 4 1 .800 6 9 .400
Vermont 3 2 .600 5 8 .385
Hartford 2 3 .400 8 6 571
New Hampshire 1 4 .200 3 13 .188
Drexel 0 5 .000 7 8 467
1994
North Atlantic Overall
w L Pct. w L Pct.
z-Delaware 4 0 1.000 8 6 571
Vermont 3 1 .750 10 3 .769
New Hampshire 1 3 .250 4 10 .286
Drexel 1 3 .250 4 10 .286
Hartford 1 3 .250 3 10 231

x-regular-season/co-regular-season champion

y-tournament champion

z-America East Champion (no conference championship was held until 2000)
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1993

North Atlantic Overall
W L Pct. W L Pct.
x-Delaware 4 0 1.000 5 9 .357
Vermont 3 1 .750 10 5 .692
New Hampshire 2 2 .500 5 10 .333
Hartford 1 3 .333 7 6 .539
Drexel 0 4 .000 6 7 462

1992

North Atlantic Overall
W L Pct. W L Pct.
x-Delaware 4 0 1.000 8 7 .530
New Hampshire 3 1 .750 6 5 .550
Vermont 2 2 .500 6 7 .460
Drexel 1 3 .250 5 8 .380
Hartford 0 4 .000 5 8 .380

z-America East Champion (no conference championship was held until 2000)
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ALL-TIME NGAA CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

2012 NCAA Championship

First Round

at Homewood Field, Baltimore, Md.
Johns Hopkins 19, Stony Brook 9

2011 NCAA Championship
First Round

at Schoellkopf Field, Ithaca, N.Y.
Cornell 12, Hartford 5

2010 NCAA Championship

First Round

at LaValle Stadium, Stony Brook, N.Y.
Stony Brook 9, Denver 7

Quarterfinals
at LaValle Stadium, Stony Brook, N.Y.
Virginia 10, Stony Brook 9

2009 NCAA Championship
First Round

at Fetzer Field, Chapel Hill, N.C.
North Carolina 15, UMBC 13

2008 NCAA Championship

First Round

at Klockner Stadium, Charlottesville, Va.
Virginia 10, UMBC 9

2007 NCAA Championship
First Round

at John Fallon Field, Albany, N.Y.
Albany 19, Loyola 10

at Byrd Stadium, College Park, Md.
UMBC 13, Maryland 9

Quarterfinals
at Class of 1952 Stadium, Princeton, N.J.
Cornell 12, Albany 11 OT

at Navy-Marine Corp Stadium, Annapolis, Md.
Delaware 11, UMBC 6

2006 NCAA Championship

First Round

at Class of 1952 Stadium, Princeton, N.J.
Princeton 11, UMBC 8

2005 NCAA Championship

First Round

at Klockner Stadium, Charlottesville, Va.
Virignia 23, Albany 9

2004 NCAA Championship

First Round

at the Carrier Dome, Syracuse, N.Y.
Syracuse 21, Albany 13

2003 NCAA Championship

First Round

at Class of ‘52 Stadium, Princeton, N.J.
Princeton 16, Albany 10

2002 NCAA Championship
First Round

at Brown Stadium, Providence, R.I.

Cornell 12, Stony Brook 3

2001 NCAA Championship
First Round

at Baltimore, Md. (UMBC)
Towson 12, Duke 10

at West Point, N.Y.
Hofstra 15, Virginia 14 (OT)

Quarterfinals

at Byrd Stadium, College Park, Md.

Towson 12, Maryland 11

at Hofstra Stadium, Hempstead, N.Y.

Syracuse 18, Hofstra 13

Semifinals

at Rutgers Stadium, New Brunswick, N.J.

Princeton 12, Towson 11

2000 NCAA Championship
First Round

at Baltimore, Md. (UMBC)
Maryland 14, Hofstra 12

1999 NCAA Championship
First Round

at Providence, R.l. (Brown)
Hofstra 15, Navy 7

at Towson Stadium, Towson, Md.

Delaware 12, UMBC 11 (OT)

Second Round

at Hofstra Stadium, Hempstead, N.Y.

Johns Hopkins 11, Hofstra 7
Virginia 17, Delaware 10

1998 NCAA Championship
at Princeton, N.J.
Virginia 17, Delaware 10

1997 NCAA Championship
First Round

at West Point, N.Y. (Army)

at Massachusetts 6, Hofstra 4

1996 NCAA Championship
First Round

at Ithaca, N.Y. (Cornell)
Harvard 15, Hofstra 12
Towson 16, Loyola (Md.) 11

Quarterfinals
Princeton 22, Towson 6

Americatast In the NGAAs

America East is 9-20 all-time in NCAA tournament play with three of those wins com-
ing in the last five years. In fact, America East is the only automatic-qualifying Divi-
sion | conference to have three different programs reach the NCAA quarterfinal round
in that span. Albany and UMBC won first-round contests, over Loyola and Maryland,
respectively, in 2007, and Stony Brook defeated Denver in the first round in 2010.
America East also had a Final Four team in 1999, when Towson achieved the feat.
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Joe Resetarits

PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Year Name, Team

2012 Joe Resetarits, Albany

2011 Jordan McBride, Stony Brook

2010 Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook

2009 Jeremy Blevins, UMBC

2008 Terry Kimener, UMBC

2007 Frank Resetartis, Albany

2006 Brendan Mundorf, UMBC

2005 Brendan Mundorf, UMBC

2004 Kevin McKeown, Binghamton

2003 Luke Daquino, Albany

2002 Brian LaMastro, Hartford

2001 Doug Shanahan, Hartford

2000 Tracey Kelusky, Hartford

1999 John Grant, Delaware

1998 Brian Langtry, Hofstra

1997 Chris LaMonica, Hartford

1996 Blake Miller, Hofstra

1995 Kevin Jacobs, Hofstra

1994 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware /
Jim Palmer, New Hampshire

1993 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware

1992 Tom Stanziale, Delaware

Jim Nagle

CORGH OF THE YEAR

Year Name, Team

2012 Jim Nagle, Stony Brook
2011 Rick Sowell, Stony Brook
2010 Rick Sowell, Stony Brook
2009 Don Zimmerman, UMBC
2008 Don Zimmerman, UMBC
2007 Scott Marr, Albany

2006 Don Zimmerman, UMBC
2005 Lars Tiffany, Stony Brook
2004 Ed Stephenson, Binghamton
2003 Jack McGetrick, Hartford
2002 Scott Marr, Albany

2001 Tony Seaman, Towson
2000 Jack McGetrick, Hartford
1999 Bob Shillinglaw, Delaware
1998 Randy Voigt, Drexel

1997 Jack McGetrick, Hartford
1996 John Danowski, Hofstra
1995 John Danowski, Hofstra
1994 Bob Shillinglaw, Delaware
1993 Bob Shillinglaw, Delaware
1992 Bob Shillinglaw, Delaware

Mike Rooney

ROOKIE OF THE YEAR

Year Name, Team

2012 Mike Rooney, Stony Brook
2011 Miles Thompson, Albany
2010 Drew Smalley, Vermont
2009 Joe Resetarits, Albany
2008 Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
2007 Steve Carlson, Binghamton
2006 Jeremy Blevins, UMBC
2005 Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook
2004 Merrick Thomson, Albany
2003 Garett Kikot, Hartford
2002 Kevin Rae, Albany

2001 Mark Williamson, Drexel
2000 Ryan Metzbower, Delaware
1999 Scott Dooley, Hofstra

1998 Doug Shanahan, Hofstra
1997 Tracey Kulesky, Hartford
1996 Kevin Lavey, Delaware
1995 Todd Snellenburg, Drexel
1994 Brian Cooper, Delaware
1993 Rob Pattison, Vermont
1992 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware

2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992

S

Kyle Moeller

SCHOLAR-ATHLETE

Kyle Moeller, Stony Brook
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Garrett Pedley, Albany
Steve Ammann, Albany
Mike Ammann, Albany
Kevin McKeown, Binghamton
Kevin Rae, Albany

Emil Bove, Albany

Emil Bove, Albany
DennisYeagle, Hofstra
Darius Barber, Hartford
Bryan Bendig, Hartford
Jake Bunting, Drexel

Mike Mullahey, Drexel

Dan Hynes, Hartford

Jake Bunting, Drexel

Ryan Kelly, Delaware

Ryan Kelly, Delaware

Craig Stewart, Vermont
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Albany (95)

First Team (24)

Brian Caufield (2008, 09)
Luke Daquino (2003, 04, 05)
Brendan Gleason (2010)
Jordan Levine (2006, 07, 08)
Travis Lyons (2012)

Craig McDonald (2007, 08)
Garrett Pedley (2009)

Brett Queener (2006, 07)
Joe Resetarits (2009, 11, 12)
Frank Resetarits (2005, 06, 07)
Brendan Russell (2003)

Luke Smith (2003)

Merrick Thomson (2005, 07)
Chris Zaffiro (2002)

Second Team (32)

John Alpizar (2009)

Mike Amman (2007)
Steve Amman (2007, 08)
Dave Brock (2010)

Derek Dale (2007)

Luke Daquino (2002)
Cody Futia (2012)
Matthew Green (2006)
Mark Kelly (2009, 10)
Craig McDonald (2006)
Patrick McSweeney (2004)
Ryan Olmstead (2004)
Keith Olson (2012)
Garrett Pedley (2007)
Brett Queener (2008)
Kevin Rae (2002, 04)
Frank Resetarits (2004)
Brendan Russell (2005)
Chris Schongar (2008, 09)
Corey Small (2008, 09)
Jon Smith (2002)

Michael Solazzo (2003, 04)
Merrick Thomson (2004, 06)
Miles Thompson (2012)
Tom Trapani (2007)

All-Rookie (28)

Steve Ammann (2005)
Mike Banks (2008)

Dan Barnes (2006)
Rocky Bontatibus (2009)
Kyle Brunk (2007)

Lee Busino (2002)
Brian Caufield (2008)
Luke Cometti (2009)
Luke Daquino (2002)
Matthew Green, (2003)
Jordan Levine (2005)
Matt Mackenzie (2010)
Chris Martocchia (2003)
Mike Miller (2012)
Garrett Pedley (2006)
Joe Pompo (2008)
Kevin Rae (2002)

Joe Resetarits (2009)
Frank Resetarits (2004)
Brendan Russell (2002)
Corey Small (2006)

Will Stenberg (2012)
Dwayne Stewart (2010)
Merrick Thomson (2004)
Lyle Thompson (2012)
Miles Thompson (2011)
Ty Thompson (2011)
Tom Trapani (2004)

Binghamton (70)

First Team (13)

Micahael Antinozzi (2012)
Michael Baudouin (2004, 05)
Steve Carlson (2007)
Derrick Danieu (2009, 10, 11)
Kevin McKeown (2004)

Sean Meluney (2006)
Stephen Smith (2006)

Ben Waldron (2011, 12)
Tom Wilmot (2007)

Second Team (12)
Michael Baudouin (2003, 05, 06)

ALL-GONFERENGE SELETIONS (LISTED BY SCHOOL)

Phil Cavallo (2003, 04)
Greg Cove (2012)

Frank Donlon (2010)

Matt McNamara (2004, 05)
Matt Springer (2011)
Duncan Streeten (2009)
Andrew Verkey (2002)

All-Rookie (25)
Michael Antinozzi (2011)
Michael Baudouin (2003)
Jake Boyce (2006)
Steve Carlson (2007)
Phil Cavallo (2003)
Andy Cook (2007)

Greg Cove (2011)
Derrick Danieu (2009)
Jack Doherty (2010)
John Dreska (2006)

J.T. Hauck (2012)

Nate Kerstein (2004)
Kevin McKeown (2003)
Matt McNamara (2005)
Chris Mulheron (2006)
Tyler Perrelle (2010)
Brandon Planck (2011)
Jeff Rurey (2007)

Jeff Santucci (2004)
Stephen Smith (2005)
Matt Springer (2010)
Andrew Verkey (2002)
Ben Waldron (2009)
Drew Wichmman (2007)
J.P. Wioncek (2006)

Delaware (49)

First Team (39)

Scott Barnard (1993, 94)
Bryan Barrett (2000, 01)
Thad Boyce (1993)

Jim Bruder (1997,98, 99)
John Ciliberto (2000)
Anthony DiMarzo (1992, 93, 94, 95)
Eric Doust (1995)

Carey Egan (1995, 96)
Kevin Galbraith (2001)

Pat Gately (1996)

Brad Glowaki (1995)

John Grant (1998, 99)
Mike Joyce (1994, 95)

Jeff Krafft (2000)

Jason Lavey (2000, 01)
Kevin Lavey (1997, 98, 99)
Jason Motta (2001)

Matt Roe (1997)

Tom Rusy (1994)

Tom Stamos (1992, 93, 94)
Tom Stanziale (1992)
Mark Traverso (1998, 99)
M.V. Whitlow (1992)

Second Team (10)
Jim Bruder (1996)

Mike Burke (1996)
Sean Carney (1999)
Ron Jedlicka (1999)
Jeff Krafft (1998, 99)
Ryan Metzbower (2000)
Kris Miemis (1998)
Dave Mullen (2000, 01)

Drexel (10)

First Team (3)

Jed Salter (1994)

Stas Kotula (1998, 99)

Second Team (7)
Ed Boron (1998)
Jake Bunting (1998)
Craig Caputo (1998)
Matt Enoch (1998)
Don Seel (1996, 97)
Jeff Spano (2001)

Hartford (66)

First Team (24)

Scott Bement (2011)
Carter Bender (2010, 2012)
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Travis Eckler (2003)
Tom Fallica (2003)
Charlie Fischer (1997)
Conor Flynn (2011)

Tim Fallon (2010, 11)
Tyler Francey (2002)
Eugene Fusco (2003)
Aidan Genik (2011)
Jason Gifford (1996)
Tom Giglio (1997)

Rorke Greene (2002)
Scott Kessler (2012)
Brian LaMastro (2002)
Chris LaMonica (1996, 97)
Keith Larit (2000)

Mike LoPresti (1996, 97)
Tracey Kelusky (2000)
Tony Senia (2002)

Second Team (35)
Keith Anzelone (1997)
Scott Bement (2009, 10, 12)
Carter Bender (2011)
Bryan Bendig (2000)
Frank Branca (2000)
Jason Clarke (1997)
Michael Cudmore (2010)
Travis Eckler (2002)

Tim Fallon (2009)

Frank Fenimore (2002)
Charlie Fischer (1996)
Eugene Fusco (2002)
Conor Flynn (2009, 10)
Jared Franze (2010, 12)
Kevin Garvey (2002)
Aidan Genik (2010)

Dan Gillespie (2011)
Rorke Greene (2003)
Tracey Kelusky (1998, 99)
Garett Kikot (2003)

Tate Kildonas (2012)

Ben Knapton (2011, 12)
Brian LaMastro (2000, 01)
Brendan Marlow (2011)
Rory Nunamacher (2012)
Tony Senia (2000)

All-Rookie (18)

Scott Bement (2009)
Carter Bender (2009)
Dan Clough (2006)

Ryan Curran (2005)
Ryan Compitello (2009)
Michael Cudmore (2008)
Jeremy Gage (2002)
Aidan Genik (2009)
Jared Franze (2010)
Garret Kikot (2003)

Tate Klidonas (2011)
Rory Nunamacher (2010)
Alex Matarazzo (2011)
Kevin O’'Shea (2012)
Brian Tilley (2005)

Ty Shculdt (2012)

Hofstra (38)

First Team (26)

Tony Alexander (1996)
Doug Altmansberger (1995)
Joe Amplo (1999)

Mike Demeo (1999, 00)
Craig Flynn (1996)

Joe Ghedina (1999)
Ryan Grimes (1997)
Dave Heumann (1995)
Brian Holland (1995)
Kevin Jacobs (1995)

Paul Judge (1997)

Tom Kessler (2000, 01)
Joe Kostolansky (2000)
Brian Langtry (1998)
Blake Miller (1996)

Brad Obloj (1999)

Doug Shanahan (1998, 99, 01)
Brian Spallina (2000)
Mark Spruyt (1995,1998)
Kevin Warne (1998, 99)

UMBC (55)

First Team (28)

Bobby Atwell (2008)
Travis Begay (2007)
Justin Berdeguez (2006)
Franklin Berry (2004)
Jeremy Blevins (2008, 09)
Joe Cahill (2005)

Dan Carmack (2006)
Maxx Davis (2010)

Andy Gallagher (2005)
Kevin Goedeke (2009)
Scott Jones (2012)

Terry Kimener (2006, 07, 08)
Matt Kresse (2010)

Matt Latham (2010)
Brendan Mundorf (2004, 05, 06)
Pat Muston (2004)

Jordan Pierce (2009)

Phil Poe (2012)

Peet Poillon (2009)

Ryan Smith (2008)

Kyle Wimer (2009, 10)
Drew Westervelt (2007)

Second Team (17)
Bobby Atwell (2007)

Justin Berdeguez (2005)
Mike Camardo (2008, 10)
Andy Gallagher (2007)

Alex Hopmann (2007, 09, 12)
Scott Jones (2011)

Evan Kay (2006)

Jamie Kimbles (2011)

Matt Kresse (2009)

Matt Latham (2008, 09)
Sam McKelvey (2011)

Brad Preisinger (2004)
Ryan Smith (2009)

Aaron Verardi (2012)

Drew Westervelt (2005, 06)

All-Rookie Team (13)
Derek Bertolini (2012)
Jeremy Blevins (2006)
Mike Camardo (2007)
Nick Doub (2010)

Nick Fatseas (2005)
Rob Grimm (2009)
Jamie Kimbles (2008)
Zack Linkous (2011)
Cayle Ratcliffe (2007)
Dom Scalzo (2008)
Drew Westervelt (2004)
Kyle Wimer (2007)

New Hampshire (9)
First Team (6)

John Daley (1992)

Bill Golden (1994)
Jim Palmer (1992, 94)
Eric Presbrey (1992)

Second Team (3)

Jamil Benzekri (1996, 97)
Brett Fahlgren (1996)
Brad Preisinger (2004)

Quinnipiac (8)
First Team (2)
Joe Baglio (2002)
Mike Baglio (2002)

Second (3)
John Donnellan (2005)
Josh Murray (2003, 05)

All-Rookie Team (3)
John Donnellan (2003)
Josh Murray (2003)

Colin Thompson (2002)



Stony Brook (56)
First Team (29)

Sean Brady (2012)
Robbie Campbell (2012)

Jason Cappadoro (2003, 04, 06)

Tom Compitello (2010, 11)

Kevin Crowley (2008, 09, 10, 11)

Eric Hatkewitz (2002, 04)
George LaFlare (2003, 04)
Jared LaVerne (2011, 12)

Jordan McBride (2008, 09, 10, 11)

Kyle Moeller (2011, 12)

Kevin Pall (2002)

Charlie Paar (2010)

Kyle Pearl (2003, 04, 05)
Adam Rand (2009)

Dennis Scannell (2004)

Tim Trenkle (2011)

Jeff Tundo (2012)

Steve Waldeck (2008, 09, 10)

Second Team (18)
Owen Adams (2008)
Brendan Callahan (2007)
Robbie Campbell (2011)
Rob Camposa (2011)
Jason Cappadoro (2005)
Rhys Duchs (2006, 08)
Chris Gignilliat (2006)
Eric Hatkewitz (2003)
Jared LeVerne (2009)
Dennis Nafte (2003)
Kyle Pearl (2002)

Adam Rand (2010, 11)
Bo Tripodi (2006, 07, 08)
David Weiss (2005)

All-Rookie (16)
Brendan Callahan (2004)
Jason Cappadoro (2003)
Larry Cerasi (2004)
Steve Conlin (2002)
Cory Conway (2006)
Kevin Crowley (2008)
Rhys Duchs (2005)

Chris Gignilliat (2006)
Jared LaVerne (2009)
Adam Marksberry (2003)
Jordan McBride (2008)
Kyle Pearl (2002)

Mike Rooney (2012)

Bo Tripodi (2005)

Matt Ural (2005)

Steve Waldeck (2007)

Towson (26)

First Team (13)
Chris Anzelone (1998)
Dan Cocchi (2001)
John Campbell (1999)
Kyle Campbell (2001)
Matt Clune (1996, 97)
Spencer Ford (1999)
Mike Graebner (1996)
John Horrigan (2001)
Tim Langton (1996)
Todd Paradise (1998)
Josh Tankersley (2001)
Eric Vangas (1997)

Second Team (13)
Adam Baxter (2001)
Justin Berry (2001)
Matt Clune (1998)

Dan Cocchi (2000)
Jack Copus (1998)
Spencer Ford (1997, 98)
Barry Heddings (1997)
Mike Machiran (1999)
Brad Reppert (2001)
Kevin Sturm (1996, 99)
Brian Whalen (1996)

ALL-CONFERENGE SELECTIONS (LISTED BY SGHOOL (GONT.)/YEAR]

Vermont (40)

First Team (12)
Gordon Allen (1997)
Pete Baty (1994)

Sandy Bernhardt (1993)
Scott Bevill (1992, 93)
Adam Cate (1993)

Tom Egan (1993)

Mike Gabel (2003)
David Giarruso (1992)

Jody Scharfenberger (1993, 94)

Frank Shipman (1993)

Second Team (19)
Gordon Allen (1996)

Kip Edwards (1999, 00, 01)
Matt Jankow (2010)

Sean Layton (2004, 05, 06)
Mike Maher (2003)

Phil McKnight (2002)
Garnet Smith (2003)

Evan O'Brien (2011)

Drew Philie (2010, 11, 12)
Liam Thomas (2010)

Mark Verville (1997)
Michael Watson (2008)
Geoff Worley (2012)

All-Rookie (11)
Jeremy Hutchens (2012)
Makoa Kaleo (2012)
Jamie Kirk (2005)
Sean Layton (2004)
Derek Lichtfuss (2008)
Zack Linkous (2011)
Mike Maher (2003)
Aaron Shore (2005)
Max Wilson (2007)
Geoff Worley (2008)
Dan Zwirko (2004)

LISTED BY YEAR

EIRST TEAM

2012
Joe Resetarits, Albany
Carter Bender, Hartford
Scott Jones, UMBC
Michael Antinozzi, Binghamton
Robbie Campbell, Stony Brook
Jeff Tundo, Stony Brook
Travis Lyons, Albany
Scott Kessler, Hartford
Kyle Moeller, Stony Brook
Ben Waldron, Binghamton
Jared LeVerne, Stony Brook
Phil Poe, UMBC
Sean Brady, Stony Brook

2011
Joe Resetarits, Albany
Derrick Danieu, Binghamton
Ben Waldron, Binghamton
Scott Bement, Hartford
Tim Fallon, Hartford
Conor Flynn, Hartford
Aidan Genik, Hartford
Tom Compitello, Stony Brook
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Kyle Moeller, Stony Brook
Jared LaVerne, Stony Brook
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Tim Trenkle, Stony Brook

2010
Brendan Gleason, Albany
Derrick Danieu, Binghamton
Carter Bender, Hartford
Tim Fallon, Hartford
Maxx Davis, UMBC
Matt Kresse, UMBC
Matt Latham, UMBC
Kyle Wimer, UMBC
Tom Compitello, Stony Brook

Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Charlie Paar, Stony Brook
Steven Waldeck, Stony Brook

2009
Brian Caufield, Albany
Garrett Pedley, Albany
Joe Resetarits, Albany
Derrick Danieu, Binghamton
Jeremy Blevins, UMBC
Kevin Goedeke, UMBC
Jordan Pierce, UMBC
Peet Poillon, UMBC
Kyle Wimer, UMBC
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Adam Rand, Stony Brook
Steve Waldeck, Stony Brook

2008
Brian Caufield, Albany
Jordan Levine, Albany
Chris Schongar, Albany
Bobby Atwell, UMBC
Jeremy Blevins, UMBC
Terry Kimener, UMBC
Ryan Smith, UMBC
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Steve Waldeck, Stony Brook

2007
Jordan Levine, Albany
Craig McDonald, Albany
Brett Queener, Albany
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Merrick Thomson, Albany
Steve Carlson, Binghamton
Tom Wilmot, Binghamton
Travis Begay, UMBC
Terry Kimener, UMBC
Drew Westervelt, UMBC

2006
Jordan Levine, Albany
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Brett Queener, Albany
Sean Meluney, Binghamton
Stephen Smith, Binghamton
Justin Berdeguez, UMBC
Dan Carmack, UMBC
Terry Kimener, UMBC
Brendan Mundorf, UMBC
Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook

2005
Luke Daquino, Albany
Patrick McSweeney, Albany
Kevin Rae, Albany
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Merrick Thomson, Albany
Michael Baudouin, Binghamton
Joe Cabhill, UMBC
Andy Gallagher, UMBC
Brendan Mundorf, UMBC
Pat Muston, UMBC
Kyle Pearl, Stony Brook

2004
Luke Daquino, Albany
Michael Baudouin, Binghamton
Kevin McKeown, Binghamton
Franklin Berry, UMBC
Brendan Mundorf, UMBC
Pat Muston, UMBC
Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook
Eric Hatkewitz, Stony Brook
George LaFlare, Stony Brook
Kyle Pearl, Stony Brook

2010-11 AMERICA EAST RECORD BOOK — Men'’s Lacrosse ®

2003
Luke Daquino, Albany
Brendan Russell, Albany
Luke Smith, Albany
Travis Eckler, Hartford
Tom Fallica, Hartford
Eugene Fusco, Hartford
Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook
George LaFlare, Stony Brook
Kyle Pearl, Stony Brook
Mike Gabel, Vermont

2002
Chris Zaffiro, Albany
Tyler Francey, Hartford
Brian LaMastro, Hartford
Rorke Greene, Hartford
Tony Senia, Hartford
Joe Baglio, Quinnipiac
Mike Baglio, Quinnipiac
Eric Hatkewitz, Stony Brook
Kevin Pall, Stony Brook
Dennis Scannell, Stony Brook

2001
Bryan Barrett, Delaware
Kevin Galbraith, Delaware
Jason Lavey, Delaware
Jason Motta, Delaware
Tom Kessle, Hofstra
Doug Shanahan, Hofstra
Kyle Campbell, Towson
Dan Cocchi, Towson
John Horrigan, Towson
Josh Tankersley, Towson

2000
Bryan Barrett, Delaware
John Ciliberto, Delaware
Jeff Krafft, Delaware
Jason Lavey, Delaware
Tracey Kelusky, Hartford
Keith Larit, Hartford
Mike Demeo, Hofstra
Tom Kessler, Hofstra
Joe Kostolansky, Hofstra
Brian Spallina, Hofstra

1999
Jim Bruder, Delaware
John Grant, Delaware
Kevin Lavey, Delaware
Marc Traverso, Delaware
Stas Kotula, Drexel
Joe Amplo, Hofstra
Mike Demeo, Hofstra
Joe Ghedina, Hofstra
Brad Obloj, Hofstra
Doug Shanahan, Hofstra
Kevin Warne, Hofstra
Spencer Ford, Towson
John Campbell, Towson

1998
Jim Bruder, Delaware
John Grant, Delaware
Kevin Lavey, Delaware
Mark Traverso, Delaware
Stas Kotula, Drexel
Brian Langtry, Hofstra
Doug Shanahan, Hofstra
Mark Spruyt, Hofstra
Kevin Warne, Hofstra
Chris Anzelone, Towson
Todd Paradise, Towson



1997
Jim Bruder, Delaware
Kevin Lavey, Delaware
Matt Roe, Delaware
Charlie Fischer, Hartford
Tom Giglio, Hartford
Chris LaMonica, Hartford
Mike Lo Presti, Hartford
Ryan Grimes, Hofstra
Paul Judge, Hofstra
Matt Clune, Towson
Eric Vangas, Towson
Gordon Allen, Vermont

1996
Carey Egan, Delaware
Pat Gately, Delaware
Jason Gifford, Hartford
Chris LaMonica, Hartford
Mike LoPresti, Hartford
Tony Alexander, Hofstra
Craig Flynn, Hofstra
Blake Miller, Hofstra
Matt Clune, Towson
Mike Graebner, Towson
Tim Langton, Towson

1995
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware
Eric Doust, Delaware
Carey Egan, Delaware
Brad Glowaki, Delaware
Mike Joyce, Delaware
Jason Gifford, Hartford
Mike Gilligan, Hartford
Doug Altmansberger, Hofstra
Kevin Jacobs, Hofstra
Dave Heumann, Hofstra
Brian Holland, Hofstra
Mark Spruyt, Hofstra
Scott Bevill, Vermont

1994
Scott Barnard, Delaware
Thad Boyce, Delaware
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware
Mike Joyce, Delaware
Tom Rusy, Delaware
Tom Stamos, Delaware
Jed Salter, Drexel
Bill Golden, New Hampshire
Jim Palmer, New Hampshire
Pete Baty, Vermont
Jody Scharfenberger, Vemont

1993
Scott Barnard, Delaware
Thad Boyce, Delaware
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware
Tom Stamos, Delaware
Sandy Bernhardt, Vermont
Scott Bevill, Vermont
Adam Cate, Vermont
Tom Egan, Vermont
Jody Scharfenberger, Vermont
Frank Shipman, Vermont

1992
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware
Tom Stamos, Delaware
Tom Stanziele, Delaware
M.V. Whitlow, Delaware
John Daley, New Hampshire
Jim Palmer, New Hampshire
Eric Presbrey, New Hampshire

Scott Wojonovich, New Hampshire

Scott Bevill, Vermont
David Giarruso, Vermont

ALL-CONFERENGE SELECTIONS (LISTED BY YEAR, GONT.)

2012
Miles Thompson, Albany
Drew Philie, Vermont
Geoff Worley, Vermont
Jared Franze, Hartford
Rory Nunamacher, Hartford
Scott Hopmann, UMBC
Cody Futia, Albany
Greg Cove, Binghamton
Aaron Verardi, UMBC
Ben Knapton, Hartford
Tate Kildonas, Hartford
Keith Olson, Albany
Scott Bement, Hartford

2011
Matt Springer, Binghamton
Carter Bender, Hartford
Dan Gillespie, Hartford
Ben Knapton, Hartford
Brendan Marlow, Hartford
Jamie Kimbles, UMBC
Sam McKelvey, UMBC
Robbie Campbell, Stony Brook
Rob Camposa, Stony Brook
Adam Rand, Stony Brook
Evan O'Brien, Vermont
Drew Philie, Vermont

2010
Dave Brock, Albany
Mark Kelly, Albany
Frank Donlon, Binghamton
Scott Bement, Hartford
Michael Cudmore, Hartford
Aidan Genik, Hartford
Conor Flynn, Hartford
Jared Franze, Hartford
Mike Camardo, UMBC
Adam Rand, Stony Brook
Matt Jankow, Vermont
Drew Philie, Vermont
Liam Thomas, Vermont

2009
John Alpizar, Albany
Mark Kelly, Albany
Chris Schongar, Albany
Corey Small, Albany
Duncan Streeten, Binghamton
Scott Bement, Hartford
Tim Fallon, Hartford
Conor Flynn, Hartford
Alex Hopmann, UMBC
Matt Kresse, UMBC
Matt Latham, UMBC
Ryan Smith, UMBC
Jared LaVerne, Stony Brook

2008
Steve Ammann, Albany
Brett Queener, Albany
Chris Schongar, Albany
Corey Small, Albany
Mike Camardo, UMBC
Matt Latham, UMBC
Owen Adams, Stony Brook
Rhys Duchs, Stony Brook
Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook
Michael Watson, Vermont

2007
Mike Ammann, Albany
Steve Ammann, Albany
Derek Dale, Albany
Garrett Pedley, Albany
Tom Trapani, Albany
Bobby Atwell, UMBC
Andy Gallagher, UMBC
Alex Hopmann, UMBC
Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook
Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook
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2006
Matthew Green, Albany
Craig McDonald, Albany
Merrick Thompson, Albany
Kevin McKeown, Binghamton
Evan Kay, UMBC
Drew Westervelt, UMBC
Rhys Duchs, Stony Brook
Chris Gignilliat, Stony Brook
Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook
Sean Layton, Vermont

2005
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Brendan Russell, Albany
Matt McNamara, Binghamton
Kevin McKeown, Binghamton
Justin Berdeguez, UMBC
Drew Westervelt, UMBC
John Donnellan, Quinnipiac
Josh Murray, Quinnipiac
Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook
David Weiss, Stony Brook
Sean Layton, Vermont

2004
Patrick McSweeney, Albany
Ryan Olmstead, Albany
Kevin Rae, Albany
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Michael Solazzo, Albany
Merrick Thomson, Albany
Phil Cavallo, Binghamton
Matt McNamara, Binghamton
Brad Preisinger, UMBC
Sean Layton, Vermont

2003
Michael Solazzo, Albany
Michael Baudouin, Binghamton
Phil Cavallo, Binghamton
Rorke Greene, Hartford
Garett Kikot, Hartford
Josh Murray, Quinnipiac
Eric Hatkewitz, Stony Brook
Dennis Nafte, Stony Brook
Mike Maher, Vermont
Garnet Smith, Vermont

2002
Luke Daquino, Albany
Kevin Rae, Albany
Jon Smith, Albany
Andrew Verkey, Binghamton
Travis Eckler, Hartford
Frank Fenimore, Hartford
Eugene Fusco, Hartford
Kevin Garvey, Hartford
Kyle Pearl, Stony Brook
Phil McKnight, Vermont

2001
Dave Mullen, Delaware
Jeff Spano, Drexel
Brian La Mastro, Hartford
Evan Kostewka, Hofstra
Nick Polanco, Hofstra
Mike Tierney, Hofstra
Justin Berry, Towson
Adam Baxter, Towson
Brad Reppert, Towson
Kip Edwards, Vermont

2000
Ryan Metzbower, Delaware
Dave Mullen, Delaware
Bryan Bendig, Hartford
Frank Branca, Hartford
Brian LaMastro, Hartford
Tony Senia, Hartford
Evan Kostewa, Hofstra
Doug Shanahan, Hofstra
Dan Cocchi, Towson
Kip Edwards, Vermont

1999

Sean Carney, Delaware
Ron Jedlicka, Delaware
Jeff Krafft, Delaware
Tracey Kelusky, Hartford
Brian Spallina, Hofstra
Mike Machiran, Towson
Kevin Sturm, Towson
Kip Edwards, Vermont

1998
Jeff Krafft, Delaware
Kris Miemis, Delaware
Ed Boron, Drexel
Jake Bunting, Drexel
Craig Caputo, Drexel
Matt Enoch, Drexel
Tracey Keluskey, Hartford
Joe Ghedina,Hofstra
Matt Clune, Towson
Jack Copus, Towson
Spencer Ford, Towson

1997
Don Seel, Drexel
Keith Anzelone, Hartford
Jason Clarke, Hartford
Jamie Delgado, Hofstra
Rich Langtry, Hofstra
Mark Spruyt, Hofstra
Jarred Testa, Hofstra
Jamil Benzekri, New Hampshire
Spencer Ford, Towson
Barry Heddings, Towson
Mark Verville, Vermont

1996
Jim Bruder, Delaware
Mike Burke, Delaware
Don Seel, Drexel
Charles Fischer, Hartford
Chris Panos, Hofstra
Jamil Benzekri, New Hampshire
Brett Fahlgren, New Hampshire
Barry Heddings, Towson
Kevin Sturm, Towson
Brian Whalen, Towson
Gordon Allen, Vermont

Second team selections began in 1996

ALL-ROOKIE

2012
Mike Miller, Albany
Will Stenberg, Albany
Lyle Thompson, Albany
J.T. Hauck, Binghamton
Kevin O'Shea, Hartford
Ty Schuldt, Hartford
Derek Bertolini, UMBC
Mike Rooney, Stony Brook
Jeremy Hutchens, Vermont
Makoa Kaleo, Vermont

2011
Miles Thompson, Albany
Ty Thompson, Albany
Michael Antinozzi, Binghamton
Greg Cove, Binghamton
Brandon Planck, Binghamton
Tate Klidonas, Hartford
Alex Matarazzo, Hartford
Zack Linkous, UMBC
Connor McNamara, Vermont
Andrew Muscara, Vermont



2010
Matt Mackenzie, Albany
Dwayne Stewart, Albany
Jack Doherty, Binghamton
Tyler Perrelle, Binghamton
Matt Springer, Binghamton
Jared Franze, Hartford
Rory Nunamcher, Hartford
Nick Doub, UMBC
A.J. Masson, Vermont
Drew Philie, Vermont

2009
Rocky Bontatibus, Albany
Luke Cometti, Albany
Joe Resetarits, Albany
Ben Waldron, Binghamton
Scott Bement, Hartford
Carter Bender, Hartford
Ryan Compitello, Hartford
Aidan Genik, Hartford
Rob Grimm, UMBC
Jared LaVerne, Stony Brook
Geoff Worley, Vermont

2008
Mike Banks, Albany
Brian Caufield, Albany
Joe Pompo, Albany
Derrick Danieu, Binghamton
Michael Cudmore, Hartford
Jamie Kimbles, UMBC
Dom Scalzo, UMBC
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Derek Lichtfuss, Vermont

2007
Kyle Brunk, Albany
Steve Carlson, Binghamton
Andy Cook, Binghamton
Jeff Rurey, Binghamton
Drew Wichmann, Binghamton
Mike Camardo, UMBC
Cayle Ratcliffe, UMBC
Kyle Wimer, UMBC
Steve Waldeck, Stony Brook
Max Wilson, Vermont

2006
Dan Barnes, Albany
Garrett Pedley, Albany
Corey Small, Albany
Jake Boyce, Binghamton
John Dreska, Binghamton
Chris Mulheron, Binghamton
J.P. Wioncek, Binghamton
Dan Clough, Hartford
Jeremy Blevins, UMBC
Cory Conway, Stony Brook
Chirs Gignilliat, Stony Brook

2005
Steve Ammann, Albany
Jordan Levine, Albany
Merrick Thomson, Albany
Matt McNamara, Binghamton
Stephen Smith, Binghamton
Ryan Curran, Hartford
Brian Tilley, Hartford
Nick Fatseas, UMBC
Rhys Duchs, Stony Brook
Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook
Matt Ural, Stony Brook
Jamie Kirk, Vermont
Aaron Shore, Vermont

2004
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Merrick Thomson, Albany
Tom Trapani, Albany
Matt McNamara, Binghamton
Nate Kerstein, Binghamton
Jeff Santucci, Binghamton
Drew Westervelt, UMBC

ALL-GONFERENGE SELGETIONS (GONT.)/ALL-AGADEMIG SELECTIONS

Larry Cerasi, Stony Brook
Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook
Sean Layton, Vermont

Dan Zwirko, Vermont

2003
Matthew Green, Albany
Chris Martocchia, Albany
Michael Baudouin, Binghamton
Phil Cavallo, Binghamton
Kevin McKeown, Binghamton
Garett Kikot, Hartford
John Donnellan, Quinnipiac
Josh Murray, Quinnipiac
Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook
Adam Marksbery, Stony Brook
Mike Maher, Vermont

2002
Kevin Rae, Albany
Luke Daquino, Albany
Brendan Russell, Albany
Lee Busino, Albany
Andrew Verkey, Binghamton
Jeremy Gage, Hartford
Colin Thompson, Quinnipiac
Steve Conlon, Stony Brook
Kyle Pearl, Stony Brook

All-Rookie selections began in 2002

Listed by school
Albany (10)
Steve Ammann (2006, 2007, 2008)
Mike Ammann (2007)
Kyle Crotty (2010, 2011)
Garrett Pedley (2007, 2009)
Joe Pompo (2009)
Merrick Thompson (2008)

Binghamton (18)

Steve Carlson (2008, 2009)
Andy Cook (2008)

Derrick Danieu (2009, 2010, 2011)
John Dreska (2007)

Larry Kline (2007, 2008, 2009)
Kevin McKeown (2006)

Sean Meluney (2006)

Jeff Rurey (2008, 2010)

Drew Wichmann (2008)

Chris Winter (2008, 2009)

Hartford (8)

Ryan Compitello (2010, 2011)
Adam Genik (2010, 2011)
Chris Griffin (2007, 2008)
Eric Guevara (2009)

Matt Holman (2006)

UMBC (6)

Kevin Goedeke (2009)

Chris Jones (2008, 2009, 2010)
Matt Latham (2008)

Neill Lewnes (2011)

Stony Brook (12)

Brendan Callahan (2007)

Robbie Campbell (2010, 2011)
Larry Cerasi (2007)

Kevin Crowley (2009, 2010, 2011)
Rhys Duch (2006, 2008)

Timmy Trenkle (2009, 2010, 2011)

Vermont (7)

Peter Hein (2007)

Austin Humphries (2006)
Matt Jankow (2010, 2011)
Justin Lubas (2008)

Mike Maher (2006)

A.J. Masson (2011)

Listed hy year
2012

Daly Baker, Albany

Ryan Button, Binghamton

Jeff Donigan, Binghamton
Ryan Compitello, Hartford
Aidan Genik, Hartford

Steve Groccia, Hartford

Ethan Murphy, UMBC

Kyle Moeller, Stony Brook
Robbie Campbell, Stony Brook
A.J. Masson, Vermont

2011

Kyle Crotty, Albany

Derrick Danieu, Binghamton
Aidan Genik, Hartford

Ryan Compitello, Hartford
Neill Lewnes, UMBC
Robbie Campbell, Stony Brook
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Timmy Trenkle, Stony Brook
Matt Jankow, Vermont

A.J. Masson, Vermont

2010

Kyle Crotty, Albany

Derrick Danieu, Binghamton
Jeff Rurey, Binghamton
Aidan Genik, Hartford

Ryan Compitello, Hartford
Chris Jones, UMBC

Robbie Campbell, Stony Brook
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Timmy Trenkle, Stony Brook
Matt Jankow, Vermont

2009

Garrett Pedley, Albany

Joe Pompo, Albany

Steve Carlson, Binghamton
Larry Kline, Binghamton
Chris Winter, Binghamton
Eric Guevara, Hartford
Kevin Goedeke, UMBC
Chris Jones, UMBC

Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Timmy Trenkle, Stony Brook

2008

Steve Ammann, Albany
Steve Carlson, Binghamton
Andy Cook, Binghamton
Larry Kline, Binghamton
Jeff Rurey, Binghamton
Drew Wichmann, Binghamton
Chris Winter, Binghamton
Chris Griffin, Hartford
Chris Jones, UMBC

Matt Latham, UMBC

Rhys Duch, Stony Brook
Justin Lubas, Vermont

2007

Mike Ammann, Albany
Steve Ammann, Albany
Garrett Pedley, Albany
Merrick Thomson, Albany
John Dreska, Binghamton
Larry Kline, Binghamton
Chris Griffin, Hartford
Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook
Larry Cerasi, Stony Brook
Peter Hein, Vermont

2006

Steve Ammann, Albany

Kevin McKeown, Binghamton
Sean Meluney, Binghamton
Matt Holman, Hartford

Rhys Duch, Stony Brook
Austin Humphries, Vermont
Mike Maher, Vermont
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ALL-TIME SINGLE SEASON INDIVIDUAL LEADERS (ALL GAMES)

GOALS POINTS
Year Player. Team Goals Year Player. Team Points
2012 Joe Resetarits, Albany 47 2012 Joe Resetarits 66
2011 Jordan McBride, Stony Brook 41 2011 Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook 56
2010 Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook 51 2010 Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook 77
2009 Jordan McBride, Stony Brook 45 2009 Brian Caufield, Albany 51
2008 Jordan McBride, Stony Brook 44 Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook 51
2007 Frank Resetarits, Albany 57 2008 Jordan McBride, Stony Brook 55
2006 Frank Resetarits, Albany 45 2007 Frank Resetarits, Albany 80
2005 Merrick Thomson, Albany 54 2006 Frank Resetarits, Albany 64
2004 Merrick Thomson, Albany 47 2005 Merrick Thomson, Albany 74
2003 Travis Eckler, Hartford 42 2004 Merrick Thomson, Albany 59
2002 Brian LaMastro, Hartford 50 2003 Travis Eckler, Hartford 63
2001 Kyle Campbell, Towson 53 2002 Brian LaMastro, Hartford 77
2000 Tracey Kelusky, Hartford 59 2001 Tom Kessler, Hofstra 74
1999 John Grant, Delaware 56 2000 Brian LaMastro, Hartford 84
1998 Kevin Lavey, Delaware 43 1999 John Grant, Delaware 110
1997 Trevor Smith, Vermont 48 1998 Brian Langtry, Hofstra 72
1996 Trevor Smith, Vermont 45 1997 Gordon Allen, Vermont 68
1995 Brad Glowaki, Delaware 40 1996 Gordon Allen, Vermont 61
1994 Jim Palmer, New Hampshire 34 1995 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 78
1993 Erik Fink, Drexel 45 1994 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 56
1992 Dave Blacker, Hartford 38 1993 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 76
1992 Lee Bailey, Hartford 60
ASSISTS
m Assists GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
2012 Joe Lustgarten, UMBC 29 Avg
2011 Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook 26 2012 Sean Brady, Stony Brook 10.36
2010 Tom Compitello, Stony Brook 35 2011 Kraig Heston, Binghamton 7.74
2009 Brian Caufield, Albany 27 2010 Adam Cohen, UMBC 8.76
2008 Rhys Duchs, Stony Brook 28 2009 Jeremy Blevens, UMBC 8.00
2007 Drew Westervelt, UMBC 36 2008 Larry Kline, Binghamton 7.41
2006 Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook 37 2007 Larry Kline, Binghamton 7.98
2005 Luke Daquino, Albany 37 2006 Jeremy Blevins, UMBC 7.71
2004 Luke Daquino, Albany 32 2005 Kevin McKeown, Binghamton 8.11
2003 Luke Daquino, Albany 35 2004 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook 5.96
2002 Brian LaMastro, Hartford 27 2003 Mike Gabel, Vermont 6.13
Luke Daquino, Albany 27 2002 Steve Armsworthy, Stony Brook 8.32
2001 Brad Reppert, Towson 35 2001 John Horrigan, Towson 9.31
2000 Brian LaMastro, Hartford 52 2000 Dave Mullen, Delaware 8.10
1999 John Grant, Delaware 54 1999 Michael Demeo, Hofstra 7.67
1998 Brian Langtry, Hofstra 35 1998 Mark Spruyt, Hofstra 8.61
1997 Matt Clune, Towson / Dan Hodgson, Vermont 27 1997 Mark Spruyt, Hofstra 6.77
1996 Gordon Allen, Vermont 32 1996 Chris LaMonica, Hartford 9.56
1995 Kevin Jacobs, Hofstra 40 1995 Scott Bevill, Vermont 8.80
1994 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 37 1994 Scott Bevill, Vermont 7.99
1993 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 50 1993 Jed Salter, Drexel 10.24
1992 Lee Bailey, Hartford 29 1992 Brian Vona, New Hampshire 9.82
SAVE PERCENTAGE SAVE PERCENTAGE (cont.)
Year Player. Team Pct. Year Player. Team Pct.
2012 Sean Brady, Stony Brook .502 2001 Dave Mullen, Delaware .591
2011 Frank Piechota, Hartford .546 2000 Dave Mullen, Delaware .609
2010 Charlie Paar, Stony Brook .562 1999 Mike Demeo, Hofstra .610
2009 Scott Bement, Hartford .588 1998 Mark Spruyt, Hofstra .627
2008 Brett Queener, Albany 579 1997 Chris LaMonica, Hartford .682
2007 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook .583 1996 Chris LaMonica, Hartford .667
2006 Brett Queener, Albany 547 1995 Eric LeDuc, Hartford .625
2005 Mike Gabel, Vermont 592 1994 Scott Bevill, Vermont .615
2004 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook .687 1993 Eric LeDuc, Hartford .626
2003 Mike Gabel, Vermont .665 1992 Brian Vona, New Hampshire .633
2002 Kevin Rae, Albany .630
GOALS GOALS ALLOWED
Year Team Goals Year Team Goals
2012 Hartford 183 2012 Binghamton 149
2011 Hartford 182 2011 Stony Brook 121
2010 Stony Brook 225 2010 UMBC 136
2009 UMBC 193 2009 Hartford 131
2008 Stony Brook 166 UMBC 131
2007 Albany 248 2008 Binghamton 90
2006 Albany 176 2007 Binghamton 126
2005 Albany 186 2006 Binghamton 119
2004 Albany 183 2005 Binghamton 106
2003 Albany 155 2004 Stony Brook 109
2002 Hartford 206 2003 Vermont 82
2001 Towson 238 2002 Quinnipiac 109
2000 Hartford 250 2001 Drexel 129
1999 Delaware 249 2000 Drexel/Vermont 125
1998 Hofstra 184 1999 Hofstra 124
1997 Vermont 201 1998 Hofstra 118
1996 Towson 206 1997 Hofstra 104
1995 Drexel 179 1996 Hartford 132
1994 Delaware 180 1995 Vermont 120
1993 Vermont 191 1994 Vermont 107
1992 Delaware 174 1993 Drexel 132
1992 New Hampshire 117
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ALL-TIME SINGLE SEASON LEADERS (ALL GAMES)

POINTS
Player. Team Goals Year Player. Team Points Year
Tracey KEIUSkyZ Hartford 59 2000 John Grant, Delaware 110 1999
Franl_( Resetartis, Albany 57 2007 Spencer Ford, Towson 82 1999
Merr!ck Thomson, Albany 56 2007 Frank Resetarits, Albany 80 2007
Merrick Thomson, Albany 54 2005 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 78 1995
John Grant, Delaware 56 1999 Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook 77 2010
Kyle Campbell, Towson 53 2001 Brian LaMastro, Hartford 77 2002
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook 51 2010 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 76 1993
To_m Kessler, Hofstra 51 2001 Merrick Thomson, Albany 74 2005
Brlaln LaMastro, Hartford 50 2002 Tom Kessler, Hofstra 74 2001
Kev!n Pall, Stony Brook 49 2002 Tom Compitello, Stony Brook 72 2010
Kevin Sturm, Towson 49 1999 Brian Langtry, Hofstra 72 1998
Tom Kesslgr, Hofstra 48 2000 Jason Lavey, Delaware 71 2000
Trevor Smith, Vermont 48 1997 Drew Westervelt, UMBC 71 2007
Brad Reppert, Towson 70 2001
ASSISTS . Luke Daquino, Albany 70 2005
Player _cam Asslals tear GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
John Grant, Delaware 54 1999 Plaver. Team Ava. Year
Sp_encer Ford, Towson 53 1999 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook 5.96 2004
Brian LaMa}stro, Rartford 52 2000 Michael Gabel, Vermont 6.13 2003
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 50 1993 Mark Spruyt, Hofstra 6.77 1997
Todd Richard, Hartford 49 1999 Michael Demeo, Hofstra 7.67 1999
Jasqn Lavey, Delaware 43 2000 Kraig Heston, Binghamton 7.74 2011
Kevin Jacqbs, Hofstra 40 1995 Chris LaMonica, Hartford 7.98 1997
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 39 1995 Scott Bevill, Vermont 7.99 1994
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 37 1994 Dave Mullen, Delawaree 8.10 2000
Luke Daquino, Albany 37 2005 Kevin McKeown, Binghamton 8.22 2003
Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook 37 2006 Rorke Greene, Hartford 8.25 2003
Drew Westervelt, UMBC 36 2007 Rob Camposa, Stony Brook 8.25 2011
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Player, Team Pct Year
Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook .687 2004
Chris LaMonica, Hartford .682 1997
Chris LaMonica, Hartford .667 1996
Michael Gabel, Vermont .665 2003
Mark Spruyt, Hofstra 661 1997
Brian Vona, Hartford .633 1992
Kevin Rae, Albany .630 2002
Matt Loftus, Drexel .629 1996
Mark Spruyt, Hofstra 627 1998
Eric LeDuc, Hartford .625 1995
Eric LeDuc, Hartford .620 1993
Scott Bevill, Vermont .618 1995
Scott Bevill, Vermont .615 1994
ALL-TIME SINGLE SEASON LEADERS (CONFERENGE GAMES ONLY)
POINTS ASSISTS
Player. Team Points Year Player. Team Assists Year
Merrick Thomson, Albany 37 2005 Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 23 1993
Luke Daquino, Albany 36 2005 Luke Daquino, Albany 20 2005
Brian Langtry, Hofstra 36 1998 Kevin Jacobs, Hofstra 20 1995
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 35 1993 Luke Daquino, Albany 15 2004
Kevin Jacobs, Hofstra 34 1995 Brian Langtry, Hofstra 15 1998
Matt Clune, Towson 32 1997 Matt Clune, Towson 15 1997
Merrick Thomson, Albany 30 2004 Tom Compitello, Stony Brook 14 2010
Blake Miller, Hofstra 30 1996 Drew Philie, Vermont 14 2010
Tom Compitello, Stony Brook 29 2010 John Grant, Delaware 14 1998
John Grant, Delaware 29 1998 Spencer Ford, Towson 14 1998
Jason Clarke, Hartford 29 1997 Drew Westervelt, UMBC 13 2007
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware 29 1995 Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook 13 2005
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook 28 2010 Joe Lustgarten, UMBC 13 2012
Matt Clune, Towson 28 1998
GOALS GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE (Min. 50% Team Minutes)
Player, Team Goals Year Player, Team Avg Year
Merrick Thomson 28 2005 Kevin Cepelak, UMBC 4.83 2005
Merrick Thomson 23 2004 Mark Spruyt, Hofstra 5.08 1997
Brian Langtry, Hofstra 21 1998 Kevin Cepelak, UMBC 5.59 2004
Frank Resesarits, Albany 20 2006 Michael Gabel, Vermont 5.80 2001
Pat Gately, Delaware 20 1996 Mark Spruyt, Hofstra 6.14 1995
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook 19 2011 Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook 6.30 2004
Kevin Lavey, Delaware 19 1998 Matt Ural, Stony Brook 6.71 2005
Kevin Lavey, Delaware 19 1997 Jeremy Blevins, UMBC 6.72 2009
Blake Miller, Hofstra 19 1996 Kevin McKnown, Binghamton 6.75 2010
Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook 18 2006 Rob Camposa, Stony Brook 6.96 2011
Keith Anzelson, Hartford 18 1997 Larry Kline, Binghamton 7.10 2008
Kevin Sturm, Towson 18 1997 Jeremy Blevins, UMBC 7.32 2008
Brock Livingston, Hofstra 18 1996 Chris LaMonica, Hartford 7.41 1997
John Daley, New Hampshire 18 1992 Kevin Rae, Albany 7.83 2005
Joe Resetarits, Albany 18 2012 Kevin McKnown, Binghamton 7.93 2005

2010-11 AMERICA EAST RECORD BOOK — Men'’s Lacrosse ®



ALL-TIME SINGLE SEASON/GAME/POSTSEASON LEADERS

CONFERENCE GAMES ONLY
INDIVIDUAL SCORING
Goals/Game: 11, John Daley, New Hampshire vs. Vermont, 1992
Assists/Game: 8, Luke Daquino, Albany vs. Hartford, 3/26/05; 8, Drew Philie,
Vermont vs. Binghamton, 4/3/10; 8, Spencer Ford vs. Vermont, 1999
Points/Game: 13, Spencer Ford, Hofstra vs. Vermont, 1999

INDIVIDUAL GOALKEEPING
Saves/Game: 26, Brian Vona, New Hampshire vs. Vermont, 1992
Saves/Season: 96, Chris LaMonica, Hartford, 1997
Saves/Career: 208, Jed Salter, Drexel, 1992-94
Most GA/Game: 23, Jed Salter, Drexel vs. Delaware, 3/21/93
GAA/Season: 5.08, Mark Spruyt, Hofstra, 1997

TEAM
Most Wins/Season: 6, Hofstra, 1997
Consecutive Wins: 21, Hofstra, 1995-current
Most Losses/Season: 6, New Hampshire, 1997
Largest Margin of Victory: 18, Towson vs. Drexel (23-5), 4/30/97
Goals/Game: 23, Towson vs. Drexel; Delaware vs. Drexel, 3/21/93
Goals/Season: 92, Towson, 1997
GA/Game: 24, Quinnipiac at Binghamton, 4/24/02
GA/Season: 96, Binghamton, 2002
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INDIVIDUAL AMERICA EAST CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

Goals (Game)

7, Merrick Thomson, Albany vs. Stony Brook, 5/3/07
Goals (Championship)

10, Jordan McBride, Stony Brook, 2011

10, Merrick Thomson, Albany, 2007

Assists (Game)

6, Frank Resetarits, Albany vs. Stony Brook, 5/4/05
Assists (Championship)

7, Brad Reppert, Towson, 2001

7, Frank Resetarits, Albany, 2005

Points (Game)

10, Jason Lavey, Delaware vs. Hartford, 5/3/00
Points (Championship)

14, Brad Reppert, Towson, 2001

Saves (Game)

20, Kevin Rae, Albany vs. Quinnipiac, 5/1/02
Saves (Championship)

34, Charlie Paar, Stony Brook, 2010

Fewest Goals Allowed (Game)

3, Jeremy Blevins, UMBC vs. Binghamton, 5/5/06
3, Kevin Rae, Albany vs. Binghamton, 5/4/05
Goals Against Average (Championship)
5.00, Kevin Rae, 2005

TEAM AMERICA EAST CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS
Goals (Game)
23, Delaware vs. Hartford, 5/3/00
Goals (Championship)
32, Albany, 2007
32, Hofstra, 2000
Fewest Goals Allowed (Game)
3, UMBC vs. Binghamton, 5/?/06
3, Albany vs. Binghamton, 5/7/05
Fewest Goals Allowed (Championship)
10, Albany, 2005
Groundballs (Game)
55, Delaware vs. Hartford, 5/3/00
Groundballs (Championship)
96, Hofstra, 2000
Faceoffs Won (Game)
22, Stony Brook vs. Albany, 4/29/09
Faceoffs Won (Championship)
33, Stony Brook, 2009
Faceoff Percentage (Game)
.800 (12-15), Hartford vs. Albany, 5/3/03
Faceoff Percentage (Championship)
.660, (35-53), Hartford, 2011
Extra Man Goals (Game)
5, Delaware vs. Hartford, 5/3/00
Extra Man Goals (Championship)
5, Delaware, 2000
5, Stony Brook, 2005
Man Advantage Offense (Game)
1.000, (3-3), UMBC vs. Stony Brook (5/1/09)
Man Advantage Offense (Championship)
.775 (3-4), Albany, 2009
Man Advantage Defense (Game)
1.000 (7-7), Albany vs. UMBC, 5/7/06
1.000 (7-7), UMBC vs. Stony Brook, 5/1/09
1.000 (5-5), Hartford vs. Delaware, 5/3/00
1.000 (5-5), Albany vs. Stony Brook, 5/8/10
1.000 (4-4), Albany vs. Stony Brook, 5/5/12
1.000 (4-4), UMBC vs. Albany, 5/5/07
1.000 (4-4), Albany vs. Stony Brook, 5/4/02
1.000 (3-3), Albany vs. Stony Brook, 5/5/06
1.000 (3-3), UMBC vs. Binghamton, 5/5/06
1.000 (2-2), Stony Brook vs. Albany, 5/5/12
1.000 (2-2), Stony Brook vs. Hartford, 5/2/12
1.000 (2-2), Hartford vs. Albany, 5/3/03
1.000 (2-2), Binghamton vs. Albany, 5/?/05
1.000 (2-2), Albany vs. Stony Brook, 4/29/09
1.000 (2-2), Binghamton vs. UMBC, 5/1/08
1.000 (2-2), UMBC vs. Binghamton, 5/3/07
1.000 (1-1), Hartford vs. Stony Brook, 5/4/11
Man Advantage Defense (Championship)
1.000 (10-10), Albany, 2006
1.000 (4-4), Stony Brook, 2012
Penalties (Game)
10, Hartford vs. Delaware, 5/3/00
Penalties (Championship)
11, Hofstra, 2000; 11, Delaware, 2000
Fewest Penalties (Game)
0, Binghamton vs. UMBC, 5/3/07
0, Stony Brook vs. Hartford, 5/4/11
Fewest Penalties (Championship)
0, Binghamton, 2007



2012
DATE
Feb. 20:
Feb. 27:
March 5:
March 12:
March 19:
March 26:
April 2:
April 9:
April 16:
April 23:
April 30:

2011
DATE
Feb. 21
Feb. 28
March 7
March 14
March 21
March 28
April 4
April 11
April 18
April 25
May 2

2010
DATE
Feb. 22
March 1
March 8
March 15
March 22
March 29
April 5
April 12
April 19
April 26
May 3

2009
DATE
Feb. 23
March 2
March 9
March 16
March 23

March 30
April 7
April 13
April 20
April 27

2008
DATE
Feb. 24
March 3
March 10
March 17
March 24
March 31
April 7
April 14
April 21
April 28

2007
DATE
Feb. 27
March 5
March 12
March 19
March 26
April 2
April 9
April 16

April 23
April 30

PLAYER

Robbie Campbell, Stony Brook
Adam Cohen, UMBC

Mike Antinozzi, Binghamton
Mike Antinozzi, Binghamton
Carter Bender, Hartford
Scott Bement, Hartford

Joe Lustgarten, UMBC
Sean Brady, Stony Brook
Joe Resetarits, Albany

Phil Poe, UMBC

Kyle Belton, Stony Brook

PLAYER

Dave Brown, UMBC

Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Adam Rand, Stony Brook
Kraig Heston, Binghamton
Drew Philie, Vermont
Carter Bender, Hartford
Jordan McBride, Hartford
Drew Philie, Vermont

Scott Jones, UMBC

Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Scott Bement, Hartford

PLAYER

Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Bobby Stockton, UMBC
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Aidan Genik, Hartford

John Carroll, Albany

Derek Lichtfuss, Vermont
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Tom Compitello, Stony Brook
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook

PLAYER

Peet Poillon, UMBC
Andrew Kelleher, Vermont
Corey Small, Albany

Brian Caufield, Albany
Alex Hopmann, UMBC
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Matt Latham, UMBC
Jeremy Blevins, UMBC
Peet Poillon, UMBC

Scott Bement, Hartford
Ryan Smith, UMBC

PLAYER

Ryan Hughes, Stony Brook
Jeremy Blevins, UMBC
Terry Kimener, UMBC
Maxx Davis, UMBC

Corey Small, Albany

Ryan Smith, UMBC

Terry Kimener, UMBC

Ryan Smith, UMBC

Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Brett Queener, Albany

PLAYER

Frank Resetarits, Albany
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Merrick Thomson, Albany
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Andy Gallagher, UMBC
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Tom Harris, Hartford
Drew Westervelt, UMBC
Drew Westervelt, UMBC
Frank Resetarits, Albany
Rob Willams, Binghamton

WEEKLY AWARD WINNERS

ROOKIE

Kevin O'Shea, Hartford
Kevin O'Shea, Hartford
Mike Rooney, Stony Brook
Kevin O'Shea, Hartford

Ty Schuldt, Hartford

Mike Rooney, Stony Brook
Mike Rooney, Stony Brook
Mike Rooney, Stony Brook
Mike Rooney, Stony Brook
J.T. Hauck, Binghamton
J.T. Hauck, Binghamton

ROOKIE

Matt Gregoire, UMBC
Conner McNamara, Vermont
Miles Thompson, Albany
Edmund Cathers, Albany

Ty Thompson, Albany

Tate Klidonas, Hartford

Mile Thompson, Albany

Phil Poe, UMBC

Miles Thompson, Albany
Miles Thompson, Albany
Brandon Planck, Binghamton

ROOKIE

Jared Franze, Hartford
Rory Nunamacher, Hartford
Matt Springer, Binghamton
Matt Springer, Binghamton
Matt Mackenzie, Albany
Jared Franze, Hartford
Drew Philie, Vermont

Nick Doub, UMBC

Drew Philie, Vermont

Matt Springer, Binghamton
Dwayne Stewart, Albany

ROOKIE

Aidan Genik, Hartford
Joe Resetarits, Albany
John Carroll, Albany
Joe Resetarits, Albany
Joe Resetarits, Albany

John Carroll, Albany

Joe Resetarits, Albany

Justin Radebaugh, UMBC

Kyle Belton, Stony Brook
Robbie Campbell, Stony Brook

ROOKIE

Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Derrick Danieu, Binghamton
Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook
Liam Thomas, Vermont
Brian Caufield, Albany

Kevin Crowley, Stony Brook
Brian Caufield, Albany
Jordan McBride, Stony Brook

ROOKIE

Rob Steffens, Hartford

Kyle Wimer, Hartford

Cayle Ratcliffe, UMBC

None Selected

Drew Wichmann, Binghamton
Drew Wichmann, Binghamton
Cayle Ratcliffe, UMBC

Steve Carlson, Binghamton

Cayle Ratcliffe, UMBC
Cayle Ratcliffe, UMBC

2006
DATE
March 12
March 19
March 26

April 2
April 9
April 16

April 23
April 30

2005
DATE
March 6
March 13
March 21
March 28
April 3
April 10

April 17
April 24

May 1

2004
DATE
March 16
March 22
March 29
April 5
April 12
April 19

April 26

2003
DATE
March 4
March 12
March 17
March 24
March 31
April 7

April 14
April 21

April 28

2002
DATE
March 18
March 25
April 2
April 8
April 15
April 22
April 29

1999
DATE
March 21
March 28
April 4
April 11
April 18
April 26
May 2
May 9

PLAYER

Frank Resetarits, Albany
Brett Queener, Albany

Andy Gallagher, Binghamton
Jamie Kirk, Vermont
Brendan Mundorf, UMBC
Rhys Duch, Stony Brook
Merrick Thomson, Albany
Drew Westervelt, UMBC
Terry Kimener, UMBC

Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook
Brendan Mundorf, UMBC

PLAYER

Merrick Thomson, Albany
Brendan Mundorf, UMBC

Kevin Rae, Albany

Luke Daquino, Albany

Merrick Thomson, Albany
Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook
Merrick Thomson, Albany
Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook
Luke Daquino, Albany

Merrick Thomson, Albany
Drew Westervelt, UMBC

Kevin McKeown, Binghamton
Drew Westervelt, UMBC

PLAYER

Pat Muston, UMBC

Kevin Rae, Albany

Chris Martocchia, Albany

Kevin McKeown, Binghamton
Kevin McKeown, Binghamton
Kevin Rae, Albany

Brian Chaapel, Binghamton
Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook

PLAYER

Travis Eckler, Hartford
Travis Eckler, Hartford
Michael Solazzo, Albany
Kevin McKeown, Binghamton
Lowell Thomson, Vermont
Rorke Greene, Hartford
Michael Gabel, Vermont
Travis Eckler, Hartford
Travis Eckler, Hartford
Luke Daquino, Albany
Kevin Rae, Albany

PLAYER

Brian LaMastro, Hartford
Kevin Pall, Stony Brook
Brian LaMastro, Hartford
Tyler Francey, Hartford
Brian LaMastro, Hartford
Brian LaMastro, Hartford
Kevin Rae, Albany

PLAYER

John Grant, Delaware
Tracey Kelusky, Hartford
Jacob Rogers, Hofstra
Sean Carney, Delaware
John Grant, Delaware
John Grant, Delaware
Sean Carney, Delaware
Michael Demeo, Hofstra

ROOKIE

Chris Mulheron, Binghamton
Jake Boyce, Binghamton
Jeremy Blevins, UMBC

Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook
Chris Mulheron, Binghamton
Jeremy Blevins, UMBC

Corey Small, Albany

Corey Small, Albany

ROOKIE

Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook
Ryan Curran, Hartford
Nick Fatseas, UMBC

Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook
Justin Haworth, UMBC
Alex Finkelman, Hartford

Stephen Smith, Binghamton
Matt Ural, Stony Brook
Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook

Michael Cove, Binghamton
Bo Tripodi, Stony Brook

ROOKIE

Drew Westervelt, UMBC
Merrick Thomson, Albany
Brendan Callahan, Stony Brook
Drew Westervelt, UMBC
Merrick Thomson, Albany
Frank Resetarits, Albany

Merrick Thomson, Albany

ROOKIE

Phil Cavallo, Binghamton
Matthew Green, Albany

Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook
Chris Martocchia, Albany

Josh Murray, Quinnipiac
Garett Kikot, Hartford

Garett Kikot, Hartford
Garett Kikot, Hartford
Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook
Jason Cappadoro, Stony Brook

ROOKIE

Steve Conlon, Stony Brook
Steve Conlon, Stony Brook
Kyle Pearl, Stony Brook
Luke Daquino, Albany
Steve Conlon, Stony Brook
Kevin Rae, Albany
Brendan Russell, Albany

ROOKIE

Brian LaMastro, Hartford
Tom Kessler, Hofstra
Jason Kilpatrick, Drexel
Brian LaMastro, Hartford
Jason Kilpatrick, Drexel
Scott Dooley, Hofstra
Joe Sheehan, Vermont
Joe Kostolansky, Hofstra
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1998
DATE
March 31
April 6
April 13
April 21
April 27
May 4

1997
DATE
March 24

March 31
April 7

April 14
April 21
April 28
May 5

1996
DATE
March 18
March 25
April 1
April 8
April 15
April 22
April 29

May 6

1995
DATE
March 27
April 4
April 10
April 17
April 24
May 1
May 8

1994
DATE
March 28
April 5
April 11
April 18
April 25
May 2
May 9

1993
DATE
March 30
April 6
April 13
April 20
April 27
May 4
May 11

1992
DATE
March 30
April 7
April 13
April 21
April 27
May 4

PLAYER

Brian Langtry, Hofstra
Brian Langtry, Hofstra
Matt Enoch, Drexel
Brian Langtry, Hofstra
Brian Langtry, Hofstra
Kevin Lavey, Delaware

PLAYER

Jared Testa, Hofstra
Chris LaMonica, Hartford
Daniel Hodgson, Vermont
Charlie Fischer, Hartford
Paul Judge, Hofstra
Spencer Ford, Towson
Kevin Sturm, Towson
Mark Spruyt, Hofstra
Gordon Allen, Vermont

PLAYER

Blake Miller, Hofstra

Brock Livingston, Delaware
Tim Langston, Towson
Blake Miller, Hofstra
Gordon Allen, Vermont
Kevin Travis, Towson

Blake Miller, Hofstra

Kevin Sturm, Towson
Kevin Johnson, Hofstra

PLAYER

Kevin Jacobs, Hofstra

Kevin Jacobs, Hofstra
Gordon Allen, Vermont
Brad Glowaki, Delaware
Jason Gifford, Hartford
Kevin Jacobs, Hofstra
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware

PLAYER

Scott Bevill, Vermont

Ryan Kelly, Delaware

Erik Fink, Drexel

Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware
Jim Palmer, New Hampshire
Justin Moses, Vermont
Brad Glowaki, Delaware

PLAYER

Frank Shipman, Vermont
Mike Gilligan, Hartford
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware
Erik Fink, Drexel

Erik Fink, Drexel

Tom Egan, Vermont
Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware

PLAYER

Anthony DiMarzo, Delaware
Jim Palmer, New Hampshire
Frank Shipman, Vermont
Lee Bailey, Hartford

Jamie Blalock, Delaware
John Daley, New Hampshire

ROOKIE

Jeff Spano, Drexel

Ed Boron, Drexel

Kip Edwards, Vermont
Eric Corso, Hartford
Jason Lavey, Delaware
Doug Shanahan, Hofstra

ROOKIE
Todd Richard, Hartford

Todd Richard, Hartford
Tracey Kulesky, Hartford

Todd Richard, Hartford
Tracey Kulesky, Hartford
Todd Richard, Hartford
Tracey Kulesky, Hartford

ROOKIE

Kevin Lavey, Delaware
Kevin Lavey, Delaware
Jim Bruder, Delaware
Kevin Lavey, Delaware
Kevin Lavey, Delaware
Parker Sides, Vermont
Ron Jedlicka, Delaware

Tom Fairlie, Hartford

ROOKIE

Todd Snellenburg, Drexel
Craig Caputo, Drexel
Craig Caputo, Drexel
Trevor Smtih, Vermont
Brock Riffel, Drexel

Todd Snellenberg, Drexel
Mark Cornes, Delaware
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